1
Johanson Technology, Inc. Highly temperature-stable Impedance Matched RF
Front End Differential Balun-Low Pass Filter Integrated Ceramic Component
For the Texas Instruments’ CC253X, CC254X, CC257X, CC853X and
CC852X Family of Chipsets
October 2012
1. Introduction

Reel Quanity
Operating Temperature
Part Number Explanation
Packaging Bulk Suff ix = S Eg. 2450BM15A0002S
P/N Style T & R Suffix = E Eg. 2450BM15A0002E
Suffix 100% Tin Suff ix = None Eg. 2450BM15A0002(E or S) No.
2450BM15A0002-EBSMA 1
2
Mechanical Dimensions 3
In mm 4
L ± ± 5
W ± ± 6
T ± ±
a ± ±
b ± ±
c
g ± ±
p ± ±
Mounting Considerations
Mount these devices w ith brow n mark facing up. Units: mm
* Line w idth should be designed to provide 50 Ω impedance matching characteristics.
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes w ithout notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
Recommended Storage
Conditions
1.7 dB max. (-40°C to +125°C) +5 ~ +35 °C, Humidity
45~75%RH, 18 mos. max
Insertion Loss
Insertion Loss
Part Number
Frequency (MHz)
Unbalanced Impedance
GND
0.10
0.10
0.10
+0.1/-0.2
0.10
9.5 dB min.
0.100.30
0.10
0.05
Return Loss (-40°C to 125°C)
0.026 0.002 0.65
0.012 0.30+.004/-.008
0.014 0.004 0.35
0.008 0.200.004
0.049 0.004
0.012 0.004
0.0040.028
1.25
0.70
0.079 2.000.004
Terminal Configuration
Evaluation Board
Function
Unbalanced Port
GND
Balanced Port
Balanced Port
GND
Termination Style
2.45 GHz Impedance Matched Balun-Filter: For TI CC253X, CC254X, CC257X, CC853X
and CC852X Chipset family
-40°C to +125°C
4,000
2W max.
180° ± 15
Balanced DIfferential